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Burial Regulations and Fees        Amended March 2024  

BURIAL REGULATIONS AND FEES  Residents Previous Resident (or with a 

strong connection to the parish)   

Non-
Residents  

 
 
 
 

 
Single Grave Plot  
 
Exclusive Right Of Burial (for a period of 75 years) 
 
Burial Fee 
 
 *No fee for stillborn babies, babies and children under 18 years 
 
 ** Burial plots cannot be used exclusively for cremated remains 
 

 
300.00 

 
200.00 

 
100.00 

 
600.00 

 
400.00 

 
200.00 

 

 
2000.00 

 
 

 
 

 
Single Cremated Remains Plot  
 
Exclusive Rights of Burial (for a period of 75 years) 
 
Interment Fee  

 
200.00 

 
150.00 

 
50.00 

 
400.00 

 
300.00 

 
100.00 

 
1000.00 

 
 

 
Double Depth Cremated Remains Plot  
   
Exclusive Rights of Burial (for a period of 75 years) 
 
Interment Fee (per interment)  

 
300.00 

 
200.00 

 
100.00 

 
600.00 

 
400.00 

 
200.00 

 
1000.00 

 
 

 
Interment of Cremated Remains in an existing Burial plot  

 
60.00 

 
120.00 

 
200.00 

 


