

DEEPING ST JAMES PARISH COUNCIL

The Institute, 38 Church Street, Deeping St James, Peterborough PE6 8HD e-mail: clerk@deepingstjames-pc.gov.uk Tel: 01778 343266
Webpage: deeping-st-james.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Parish Clerk: Julie Fortnum

BURIAL REGULATIONS AND FEES	Residents	Previous Resident (or with a strong connection to the parish)	Non- Residents
Single Grave Plot	300.00	600.00	2000.00
Exclusive Right Of Burial (for a period of 75 years)	200.00	400.00	
Burial Fee	100.00	200.00	
*No fee for stillborn babies, babies and children under 18 years			
** Burial plots cannot be used exclusively for cremated remains			
Single Cremated Remains Plot	200.00	400.00	1000.00
Exclusive Rights of Burial (for a period of 75 years)	150.00	300.00	
Interment Fee	50.00	100.00	
Double Depth Cremated Remains Plot	300.00	600.00	1000.00
Exclusive Rights of Burial (for a period of 75 years)	200.00	400.00	
Interment Fee (per interment)	100.00	200.00	
Interment of Cremated Remains in an existing Burial plot	60.00	120.00	200.00

Burial Regulations and Fees Amended March 2024